

Reference:	FOI.4958.21
Subject:	Staff living outside Wales
Date of Request:	11 January 2021

Requested:

1. How many of your organisation's current staff have their home address in a local authority outside Wales.
2. How many current staff in your organisation's senior management / leadership team / executive team or equivalent specifically have their home address in a local authority outside Wales.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that one hundred and thirty four (134) members of staff, including bank and locum staff, currently have their home address in a Local Authority (LA) outside Wales, as recorded on the UHB's Electronic Staff Record (ESR) system.
2. The UHB confirms that there are no staff members of the Executive Leadership Team that currently have their home address in a LA outside Wales, as recorded on the UHB's ESR system.